

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18533-18534/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2012 in CMWP No.59129/2011,CMWP
No.21879/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHYAM PATTI YADAV Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Lekhi,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Dubey,Adv.
Ms. Shuchi Singh,Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan,Adv.

Mr. K. Radha Krisnan,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Union of India - respondent No. 1 is deleted from the array of
parties. IA Nos. 2 and 3 are accordingly allowed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for two weeks time to file
certain additional documents. The needful may be done before the next
date of hearing.

Post for final hearing on 9.4.2013, a Non-Miscellaneous Day.

Draw of lots for LPG Distributership for Gheenpur, District
Allahabad,, shall remain stayed pending further orders.