

1

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
18533-18534/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/05/2012
in CMWP No. 59129/2011 15/05/2012 in CMWP No. 21879/2012 passed by
the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

SHYAM PATTI YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 27/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Shuchi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Tewari, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Dhaval Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Rishi K. S. Gautam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel on both sides at length.

We find no reason to entertain these Special Leave
Petitions, which are, accordingly, dismissed.

However, the petitioner is granted an opportunity to apply,

even if the last date has expired, in the open category in the
fresh advertisement made for the LPG Distributorship.

2

Pending interlocutory applications, if any, are disposed of.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Sr. P.A. (Renu Diwan)

Court Master